A (055 1.40

11/629457

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

12-20-2006

		3351825 ttorney Docket No. <u>130446</u>						
	Please record the at	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	Simon E. MCADAM B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a ☐ Yes ☒ N	I UNITED KINGDOM						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No						
ļ								
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ?	lame						
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: <u>July 22, 2005</u>							
4.	4.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
	C. Title of Application: SCALE AND READHEAD APPARATUS							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
ATRAN:	. 00000016 11629457 / 40.00 DP	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>187370</u>)						
; ;	Address: OLIFF & BERRINGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document.							
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	Date: December 14, 2006						
	Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 53,839 Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

				Cydam ICiaiaicia i			
		(1)					
-8)	Insert	(2)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		to eac	h of the undersigned,	e sum of one do each undersigne	llar (\$1.00) and other d agrees to assign, and	good and valuable con thereby does assign, t	sideration paid ransfer and set
)	Insert Name of		RENISHAW PLC				.*
, 0)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)			EDGE, GLOUCESTE	RSHIRE GL12 8JR	
	Assignee	the ent	ire right, title and inte ion, and in all applica- nal, continuation, sub-	e Assignee) and crest for the Unit tions for patent.	ted States of America including any and all	ssors, assigns and legal as defined in 35 U.S.C provisional, non-provi all Letters Patent, ex- invention known as	. §100, in the sional.
•	Insert	(11)	Scale And	Readhead	l Apparatus		
1)	Identification		(PCT/GB200	5/002431)		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		ey Docket No1				
	Application Number					asset in the I bited Ct	
			ch the undersigned ha date herewith or	s (have) execute	ed an application for p	atent in the United St	ries of Americ
2)	Insert Date of						
- - -	Signing of Application	(12)					
3)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Seria			<u> </u>	·
	filed applications	filed	December	14, 2006			· · ·
exami sulting tire in signm	 Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the tis binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary to find this document. 	ted States prizes and rethe said As nat he has not heirs, such	atent to the Assignee. quests the Commission signee, as Assignee oo ot executed, and will cessors, assigns and le	oner of Patents of the entire internet execute, and representations of the entire internet execute.	o issue any and all Le rest, and covenants the y agreements in confi- ves.	tters Patents of the Un at he has full right to d ict herewith, and agre	nited States convey the es that this
	In witness whereof, execute			ate(s) opposite			ice la
te	22nd July 200			rio(o) opposite	the undersigned nam	e(s).	
	1314 - 1314 - 1314 - 1314 - 1314 - 1314 - 1314 - 1314 - 1314 - 1314 - 1314 - 1314 - 1314 - 1314 - 1314 - 1314	<u> </u>	_ Inventor Sign	ature	the undersigned nam	e(s).	
	22 33(4)	<u> </u>		ature	the undersigned nam		
ite .			_ Inventor Sign	sture	All fre		_ (SEAL)
ite .			Inventor Sign	sture	Sell le		_ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)
ite . ite .			Inventor Sign Inventor Sign Inventor Sign	atureatureature	Applite		_ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)
te . te . te .			Inventor Sign: Inventor Sign: Inventor Sign: Inventor Sign:	sture	Sep. Per		_ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL) _ (SEAL)
te _ te _ te _			Inventor Signa Inventor Signa Inventor Signa Inventor Signa Inventor Signa	ature	CHI) The		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
te . te . te . te .			Inventor Sign Inventor Sign Inventor Signs Inventor Signs Inventor Signs Inventor Signs	ature	Applite.		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
te _	This assignment should prefer, then it should be signed befo	rably be sig	Inventor Signa med before: (a) a Notatwo witnesses who all	ature ary Public if with so sign here:	thin the U.S.A. (b) a I	J.S. Consul if outside	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
te _	This assignment should prefer, then it should be signed before	rably be sigore at least	Inventor Signa med before: (a) a Notatwo witnesses who all	ature ary Public if with so sign here:	thin the U.S.A. (b) a I	J.S. Consul if outside	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ite _	This assignment should prefer, then it should be signed befo	rably be sigore at least	Inventor Signa med before: (a) a Notatwo witnesses who all	ature ary Public if with so sign here:	thin the U.S.A. (b) a I		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ite _	This assignment should prefer, then it should be signed before	rably be sigore at least	Inventor Signa Witnesses who also	ature ature ature ature sture ature ature ature ature ature ary Public if with so sign here:	thin the U.S.A. (b) a to	J.S. Consul if outside	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
nte _ neither	This assignment should prefer, then it should be signed before	rably be sigore at least	Inventor Signa Witnew witnesses who also	ature ary Public if with so sign here:	thin the U.S.A. (b) a to	J.S. Consul if outside	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 12/14/2006

REEL: 018710 FRAME: 0787